1227 MHz / 1558 MHz / 1621 MHz Triplexer
Part Number: AE1227-1558-1621TR1274
OutlineDrawing:
Email: sales@anatechelectronics.com
Web: www.anatechelectronics.com
70 Outwater Lane Phone: (973)772-4242
Garfield, NJ 07026  Fax : (973)772-4646
COM—CH1 COM—CH2 COM—CH3
Frequency Range: 1215.6-1239.6MHz 1530-1587MHz 1616-1626.5MHz
Insertion Loss: ≤3.0dB ≤3.0dB ≤3.0dB
Ripple: ≤1.0dB ≤1.0dB ≤1.0dB
Return Loss: ≥14dB ≥14dB ≥14dB
Rejection:
≥40dB@DC-1130MHz
≥30dB@1320-10000MHz
≥40dB@DC-1275MHz
≥25dB@1275-1430MHz
≥30dB@1626-10000MHz
≥40dB@DC-1275MHz
≥25dB@1275-1510MHz
≥30dB@1720-10000MHz
Power handling: 5W(Max)
Surface Finish: Black
Port Connectors: APC-7 (50Ω)
Port Sign: Port 1:CH1 ; Port 2: CH2 ;Port3: CH3;Port 4: COM
Connector Type: SMA (F)
Impedance: 50 ohms all ports
Operating Temp. : -20℃ to +60℃
Storage Temp. : -55℃ to +85℃
Environment Class : Indoor
Shock: 20G for 11msec half sine wave,3 axis both directions